1-190 Rod Guides for 8mm Round Rods

Advantages

With molded thread.

Screwed onto a weld stud or weld-on screw.

The round shape of the hole allows free
swivelling even with very short rods.

Rod guide
Part Number
a) 200-3623.51-00000
a) 200-3624.51-00000
a) 200-3625.51-00000
a) 200-3626.51-00000

Version

Round rod

Round rod

Round rod

Round rod

Materials

= Rod guide: PA, black

Remarks

1. = Length of the weld studs or screws M6:

16mm for A20,
20mm for A24/A26,
25mm for A28

Height H
32,0 mm
36,0 mm
38,0 mm

40,0 mm

A = bending
A20
A24
A26

A28

Fastening type
screwed on
screwed on
screwed on

screwed on

21.04.2018/05:05 UTC / 0318061619

www.dirak.com | 1-190 Rod Guides for 8mm Round Rods | Page 1



0020 [0.787]

13.6 [0.535]

7T

8.6 [0.339]

7 \

16 [0.630] for A20 [0.787]
20 [0.787] for A247A26 [0.945/1.024]
25 [0.984] for A28 [1.102]

1.

7

=Y
3
FE
r
)

|
@28 [1.102]

M6

M6

M6

21.04.2018 / 05:05 UTC / 0318061619
www.dirak.com | 1-190 Rod Guides for 8mm Round Rods | Page 2


http://www.tcpdf.org

