

## 1-190 Rod Guides for 8mm Round Rods



### **Advantages**

- With molded thread.
- Screwed onto a weld stud or weld-on screw.
- The round shape of the hole allows free swivelling even with very short rods.

#### **Materials**

■ Rod guide: PA, black

#### Remarks

1. = Length of the weld studs or screws M6: 16mm for A20, 20mm for A24/A26, 25mm for A28

# Rod guide

	Part Number	Version	Height H	A = bending	Fastening type
a)	200-3623.51-00000	Round rod	32,0 mm	A20	screwed on
a)	200-3624.51-00000	Round rod	36,0 mm	A24	screwed on
a)	200-3625.51-00000	Round rod	38,0 mm	A26	screwed on
a)	200-3626.51-00000	Round rod	40,0 mm	A28	screwed on

